The Company operates in the agricultural segment in Malaysia. All sales are made within Malaysia.
The relevant financial information has been appropriately presented in the financial statements.

26. Prior year adjustments

 The prior year adjustments of the Economic Entity are as follows:

(a) Share of reserve of RM1,488,074 of an associate, comprising non-distributable capital
reserve and distributable general reserve, was previously not recognised.

(b) Adjustment of RM2,173,336 due to the adoption of different accounting policies between

the Economic Entity and an overseas associate upon adoption of IAS 41 Agriculture by the
overseas associate.

 2007
 RM

Effects on equity:

At 1 January (as previously stated)  111,979,958

Effects of adjustment (a)  1,457,159

At 1 January (as restated)  113,437,117

notes to the finanCiaL statements (Continued)

AnnuAl RepoRt 2008 (No. 70)  RiveRview RubbeR estates, beRhad (820-v)88 <<<<<

26. Prior year adjustments (contd.)

 Effects on share of reserves of associates:

As previously
stated

 effects of adjustment As
restated  (a)  (b)

 RM  RM  RM  RM

At 1 January 2007

Exchange fluctuation  43,665  21,745  –  65,410

Revaluation surplus  2,086,105  18,160  2,173,336  4,277,601

Deferred tax recognised on
revalution surplus 433,090  (8,990)  –  424,100

 2,562,860  30,915  2,173,336  4,767,111

 2007
 RM

Effects on profit for the year:

Profit before prior year adjustments  17,667,916

Effects of adjustment (b)  (2,173,336)

Profit for the year  15,494,580

 Comparative amounts as at 31 December 2007 have been restated as follows:

As previously
stated  Adjustments

As
restated

 RM  RM  RM

Balance sheets

Investment in associates 27,635,137 1,488,074 29,123,211

Reserves 58,387,142  3,661,410  62,048,552

Retained earnings  30,048,894  (2,173,336)  27,875,558

Income statements

Share of profit of associates 5,135,607  (2,173,336)  2,962,271

Statements of changes in equity

Non-distributable capital reserve 52,659,055  3,361,285  56,020,340

Distributable general reserve 4,342,154  300,125  4,642,279

Retained earnings 30,048,894  (2,173,336)  27,875,558

Cash flow statements

Profit before taxation  21,514,534  (2,173,336)  19,341,198

notes to the finanCiaL statements (Continued)

AnnuAl RepoRt 2008 (No. 70)  RiveRview RubbeR estates, beRhad (820-v) >>>>> 89

27. Comparative figures

 The following comparatives as at 31 December 2007 have also been restated to conform with the
presentation under FRS 101 Presentation of financial statements:

As previously
stated  Adjustments

As
restated

 RM  RM  RM

economic entity and Company

Balance sheets

Property, plant and equipment  79,660,241  (44,985,866)  34,674,375

Biological assets  –  44,985,866  44,985,866

notes to the finanCiaL statements (Continued)

THIS PAgE HAS BEEN INTENTIONALLy LEFT BLANk.

I/We  ________________________________________________________________________________

of  ___________________________________________________________________________________

being a member of Riverview Rubber Estates, Berhad, hereby appoint  _________________________

______________________________________________________________________________________

of  ___________________________________________________________________________________

or failing him/her,  _____________________________________________________________________